TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM346930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMEC FOSTER WHEELER PLC		06/15/2015	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMEC FOSTER WHEELER GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	Booths Park, Chelford Road	
City:	Knutsford, Cheshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WA168QZ	
Entity Type:	private limited company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86458664	
Serial Number:	86458632	AMEC FOSTER WHEELER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4157735759

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4157735700

Email: ipprosecutionsf@orrick.com

Beth M. Goldman **Correspondent Name:**

2050 Main Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21559-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betsy Wang Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Betsy Wang Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=AMEC FOSTER WHEELER Assignment#page1.tif

source=AMEC FOSTER WHEELER Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

U.S.

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made by AMEC FOSTER WHEELER PLC, a public limited company of the United Kingdom with an address at Booths Park, Chelford Road, Knutsford, Cheshire, WA16 8QZ, United Kingdom (hereinafter the "Assignor"), in favor of AMEC FOSTER WHEELER GROUP LIMITED, a private limited company of the United Kingdom with an address at Booths Park, Chelford Road, Knutsford, Cheshire, WA16 8QZ, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the applications therefor, identified in the attached Schedule A, incorporated herein by this reference (the "Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith:

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor or to that portion of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith including, without limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringement or other violations of the same, including for past infringements or other violations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks has been duly executed to be effective as of January 1, 2015.

AMEC FOSTER WHEELER PLC

By: A Joseph

Name: ALLSON MARP

Title: Company SCIRCTARY

Date: 15 JUNE 2015

(nunc pro tunc)

SCHEDULE A

Mark	App. No. Filing Date	International Classes
	86/458,664 Nov. 19, 2014	7, 11, 35, 36, 37, 39, 40, 41, 42, 45
(Pending Application)		
AMEC FOSTER WHEELER	86/458,632	7, 11, 35, 36, 37,
(Pending Application)	Nov. 19, 2014	39, 40, 41, 42, 45

RECORDED: 07/06/2015